

NOTICE

The City of International Falls' City Council will hold a SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING on Monday, January 29, 2018, at 1:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of the Municipal Building, 600 4th Street, International Falls, MN. The purpose of the meeting is to receive public comments and consider a resolution pertaining to a change in ownership of the Viking Bar and Lounge, 412 3rd Street, and the applicable licenses, including liquor licenses that upon approval of the City Council will be effective February 1, 2018.

Office of City Administrator

The City of International Falls complies with the Americans with Disability Act. Individuals with disabilities requiring special aids should contact the City Administrator, 600 Fourth Street, International Falls, MN, 56649, 218-283-9484, at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting.